P08000057453

(Requestor's Name)	_
(Address)	_
(Address)	-
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_
(Business Entity Name)	_
(Document Number)	-
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:]
Office Use Only	



Esos/10/10 ato anti-selfs

06/29/22--01017--021 **43.75



loca

SEP 1 0 2022 D CUSHING

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations



DOCUMENT NUMBER: <u>P08000057453</u>

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:



Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

enclosed)

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF MARK D. SNIDER, P.A.

Pursuant to Section 607.1403. Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation, as currently filed with the Florida Department of State, is Mark D. Snider, P.A. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The document number of the Corporation is P08000057453.

THIRD: The date the dissolution of the Corporation was authorized is June 20, 2022.

FOURTH: The effective date of the dissolution of the Corporation shall be July 31, 2022.

FIFTH: Dissolution of the Corporation was duly approved by the shareholders, in the manner required by this chapter and the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation.

Executed this 20th day of June, 2022

Signature:

Name: Mark D. Snider

Title: President of Mark D. Snider, P.A

	022 JUL 29	
•	A	
 . ·	9: 06	